

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9660/2017 WITH
SLP(C) NOS. 9816, 9817 AND 9822/2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SMT. DEEPA ARUN SHINDE

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate on 21.3.2017 against the Judgment and order dated 4.1.2017 of Hon'ble Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No. 1300/2005 etc.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 7.4.2017 filed an application for Permission to file additional documents alongwith Document No. 1 in all the matters. Separate Volume of the same are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that all the matters above-mentioned are arising out of common order.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
2. Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR