

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9660/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2017  
in WP No. 1300/2005 passed by the High Court of Bombay)MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF  
GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPA ARUN SHINDE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9817/2017(With application(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 9816/2017(With application(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 9822/2017(With application(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG  
Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Mr. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.  
Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin V. Naik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Devdas, Adv.  
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Mr. Prakash Devdas appearing on behalf of the Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, if any, and rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER