

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9660/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2017 in WP No. 1300/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DEEPA ARUN SHINDE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 9816/2017, 9817/2017, 9822/2017

Diary No(s). 10439/2017

(IA No.5359/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.5364/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5366/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2589/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103668/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin V. Naik, Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sanghavi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Devdas, Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sanghavi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Devdas, Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suchita A. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin V. Naik, Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the
second week of March, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER