

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9134/2018

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DEEPA ARUN SHINDE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NOs. 91141/2018 and 180123/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATIONs IN C.A. No. 9137/2018 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

C.A. No. 9137/2018 (III)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 91141/2018 and FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 180123/2018)

Date : 25-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Preeti Purandare, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application(s) for early hearing is allowed.

List in the fourth week of April, 2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER