

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9134/2018

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ORS. THROUGH THE  
MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DEEPA ARUN SHINDE

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 9135/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9136/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9137/2018 (III)

(FOR FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 103346/2018

IA No. 103346/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 9122/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9123/2018 (III)

Date : 19-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 9134, 9135, 9136 and 9137 of 2018

In respect of common sole respondent, Mr. TVS Raghavendra

Sreyas, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance. Same is found to be defective. Two weeks time is granted to Ld. counsel to cure the same.

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant to file copy of NLPA, for reference of High Court.

Civil Appeal No. 9122 and 9123/2018

Common sole respondent is duly represented.

In respect of common sole appellant, Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance. Same is found to be defective. Two weeks time is granted to Ld. counsel to cure the same.

List all these matters on 04.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar