

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 9134/2018MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI
THROUGH THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DEEPA ARUN SHINDE

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS]

IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 1205/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9135/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9136/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9137/2018 (III)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 103346/2018

IA No. 103346/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 9122/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9123/2018 (III)

Date : 09-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Parties

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Sauryapratapsinh Barhat, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Devdas, Adv.

Mrs. Vidula Sushil Patil, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Prakash Devdas, learned counsel appearing for not only few of the respondents but also for appellants in the counter case request time to engage a senior advocate.

At request, post after six weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR